		City and County of Denver			City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202	
Legislation Details						
File #:	18-0	18-0092 Version: 1				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Adopted		
File created:	1/22	2/2018	In control:	Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aeronautical Services Committee		
On agenda:	2/12	2/2018	Final action:	2/12/2018		
Title:	A resolution approving a proposed Fourth Amendatory Agreement, between the City and County of Denver and Alpine Disposal, Inc., to increase the total contract amount and extend the term. Amends a contract with Alpine Disposal, Inc. to add \$30,000 for a new contract total in the amount of \$510,000 and to add two months for a new end date of 3-31-18 to ensure there are no lapses in service while a new contract is awarded for waste and recycling disposal for all Denver Performing Arts Center venues and Red Rocks amphitheater (THTRS-201313518-04). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 3-5-18. The Committee approved filing this resolution by consent on 1-31-18.					
Sponsors:	onsors:					
Indexes:	Deb	Debra Bartleson				
Code sections:						
Attachments:	3. 18	1. RR18 0092 DAV Alpine Disposal Inc, 2. 18-0092 Signed Contract_Alpine Disposal.201313518-04, 3. 18-0092 Filed Resolution_Alpine Disposal.201313518-04, 4. 18-0092_Filed Resolution_Alpine Disposal, 5. 18-0092 - signed.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	tion	Result	
2/13/2018	1	Council President	sig	ned		
2/12/2018	1	City Council	ad	opted	Pass	

approved by consent

1/31/20181Business, Arts, Workforce, &
Aeronautical Services Committee